Case 14-40987 Doc 3662 Filed 12/14/20 Entered 12/14/20 11:37:26 Desc Main Docket #3662 Date Filed: 12/14/2020

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

In Re:)	
III Ke:)	Chapter 11
TELEXFREE, LLC,)	Case No. 14-40987-MSH
TELEXFREE, INC.,)	Case No. 14-40988-MSH
TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC.,)	Case No. 14-40989-MSH
Reorganized Debtors.)	Substantively Consolidated

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Andrew G. Lizotte, hereby certify that on December 13, 2020, I caused to be served, by electronic mail as indicated on the service list attached as <u>Exhibit A</u>, a copy of the following document:

• Order Regarding Evidentiary Hearing by Video of Contested Matter [doc. no. 3658]

/s/ Andrew G. Lizotte

Andrew G. Lizotte (BBO #559609) Murphy & King, Professional Corporation One Beacon Street Boston, MA 02108

Telephone: (617) 423-0400 Facsimile: (617) 423-0498

Email: ALizotte@murphyking.com

Dated: December 14, 2020

789752

1440987201214000000000001

IN RE: TELEXFREE, LLC, TELEXFREE, INC., AND TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC. BANKRUPTCY NO. 14-40987

EXHIBIT A TO

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(Dated December 14, 2020)

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL:

- Timothy Martin <u>tmartin@hcg.com</u>
 Stephen Darr <u>sdarr@hcg.com</u>